EXTERNAL SERVICES SCRUTINY COMMITTEE - WORK PROGRAMME
2016/2017

Contact Officer: Nikki O'Halloran
Telephone: 01895 250472

Appendix A: Work Programme 2016/2017
REASON FOR ITEM

To enable the Committee to track the progress of its work in 2016/2017 and forward plan its
work for the new municipal year.

OPTIONS OPEN TO THE COMMITTEE

Members may add, delete or amend future items included on the Work Programme. The
Committee may also make suggestions about future issues for consideration at its meetings.

INFORMATION

1. The Committee's meetings tend to start at either 5pm or 6pm and the witnesses attending
each of the meetings are generally representatives from external organisations, some of
whom travel from outside of the Borough. The meeting dates for this municipal year are as
follows:

Meetings Room
Wednesday 15 June 2016, 6pm CR3
CANCELLED Tuesday 12 July 2016, 6pm CR6
Thursday 15 September 2016, 6pm CR6
Thursday 6 October 2016, 6pm CRG6
Tuesday 15 November 2016, 6pm CRG6
Thursday 12 January 2017, 6pm CR6
Wednesday 15 February 2017, 6pm CRG6
Wednesday 15 March 2017, 6pm CRG6
Wednesday 26 April 2017, 6pm CRG6
Thursday 27 April 2017, 6pm CRG6

2. It has been agreed by Members that consideration will be given to revising the start time of
each meeting on an ad hoc basis should the need arise. Further details of the issues to be
discussed at each meeting can be found at Appendix A.

Scrutiny Reviews

3. At its meeting on 15 November 2016, it was agreed that the Committee's major review
during this municipal year would be in relation to community sentencing. A Working Group,
comprising four Conservative and two Labour Group Members, is being set up to undertake
the review.

BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS

None.

PART | - MEMBERS, PUBLIC AND PRESS

External Services Scrutiny Committee — 15 March 2017



